
 

 

 

TECHNICAL RIDER 2018 

CONTACT: Tel 0034680451447 E-mail: craneonband@yahoo.es 

Craneón are: 

 Juanjo de Latorre (Guitar / Vox) 
 Clément Reviriego (Bass) 

 Paul Parsat (Guitar / Backing Vox) 
 David Carbonnel (Drums / Backing Vox)  

P.A. 

CHANNEL INSTRUMENT  MIC FOH INSERT 

1 
KICK 

SNARE TOP 

SNARE BOT 

HH 

TOM 1 

TOM 2 

TOM 3 

OVER L 

OVER R 

SHURE BETA 52 

SHURE SM 57 

SHURE SM 57 

AKG C414, AKG C3000 (or similar) 

SENNHEISER E604 

SENNHEISER E604  

SENNHEISER E604 

AKG C414, AKG C3000 (or similar) 

AKG C414, AKG C3000 (or similar) 

COMPR + GATE 

COMPR + GATE 

COMPR + GATE 

GATE 

GATE 

GATE 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 BASS DI BSS (or similar) COMPRESSOR 

11 
GUITAR 1 

GUITAR 2 

LEAD VOX 

 

 

BACK VOX 1 

BACK VOX 2 

SENHEISSER E 906 / SHURE SM 57 

SENHEISSER E 906 / SENNHEISER 421 

SHURE SM 58 + D.I 

 

 

SHURE SM 58 

SHURE SM 58 

 

 

COMPRESSOR 

D.I. VOX PEDAL 

D.I. LOOPSTATION 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 
LAPTOP  L JACK 

LAPTOP  R JACK 

  

19 
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MONITORS 

Craneón need at least 4 separate monitor speakers with separate mixes. 

SEND 1 GUITAR 1 

SEND 2 GUITAR 2 

SEND 3 BASS 
SEND 4 DRUMS 

SEND 5 SIDEFILL 

 

A power strip (220v) will also be needed beside each monitor. 
 

 

STAGE PLAN 

 

 

 

 

 

 

BACKLINE 

- DRUMS: 
◦ Yamaha, Gretsch, Pearl or DW high end Drum kit.  

▪1 24” kick drum. 
▪1 14” metal snare + stand. 
▪1 12” rack tom. 
▪1 16” floor tom (minimum). 
▪1 hi-hat stand. 
▪1 adjustable seat. 
◦ Paiste or Sabian high end cymbal pack 
▪1 22” ride. 
▪2 18” crash/ride 

▪1 14” hi-hat. 

▪1 china/crash (optional) 

- GUITAR 1: 

• Vox Concert 100 Amplifier + 4 x 12 Orange PPC412 Speaker 

- GUITAR 2: 

• Verellen Loucks 50w Amplifier + 4 x 12 Soundcity 120 Speaker 

- BASS: 

• Preamp AXE-FX II (straight to P.A.) + Verellen Powered 6x10 Speaker 

 



 

 

 

ACCOMMODATIONS 

 

SLEEP 

A quiet accommodation for 4 persons with mattresses, bath room, and shower. A safe parking space near the 

sleeping accommodation should be available. 

 

BACKSTAGE 

A calm accommodation for the band before and after the performance should be available, either guarded or 

lockable.  

 

MERCHANDISE 

A table of approx. 1m length and a small light for our merchandising in the same room as the show, if    

possible. 

 

 

 

Thanks a lot for all your help! 

 


